day of January 2018, effective upon approval by the Governor and Executive Council, and shall end on
December 31, 2027, unless terminated sooner in accordance with Condition 17.01 or 17.02."

WHEREAS, Section 3.03 reads, "Rent shall be the greater of 35 % of TENANT'S annual gross revenue for
the sign erected at the subject location or twenty-three thousand and four hundred ($23,400) dollars per year.
The minimum annual rent of $23,400 shall be paid within I month of final approval of the agreement and
shall be submitted to the LANDLORD at the following address:

□  NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF FINANCE & CONTRACTS

[...]

terminated sooner in accordance with Condition 17.01 or 7.02."

Section 3.03 to read, "For the period of January 1, 2018 to December 31,2023 rent shall be the greater of
35 % of TENANT'S annual gross revenue for the sign erected at the subject location or twenty-three thousand
and four hundred dollars ($23,400) per year. Beginning on January 1, 2024, the rent shall be the greater of
35% of TENANT'S annual gross revenue for the sign erected at the subject location or twenty-eight thousand
and five hundred dollars ($28,500) per year. The minimum annual rent shall be due on the 1st day of January
every year. The TENANT may elect to pay the minimurn annual rent in advance. All rent payments shall
be sent to the LANDLORD at the following address:

□  NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPy^TMENT OF TRANSPORTATION